KELCO
PG20 PRESSURE GUARD
UNIVERSAL OVER & UNDER PRESSURE TRIP SWITCH
RANGE 0 to 20 Bars (0 to 300 psi)
AUSTRALIAN MADE
 APPLICATIONS
■ BURST PROTECTION FOR PIPE SYSTEMS
■ DRY RUN PROTECTION FOR PUMPS

to 24V AC or DC device with a single 5-core cable for use in single
and 3-phase control circuit applications. The part numbering
system below sets out how to order a specific configuration.
Against special order it can be supplied in additional configurations
that are also set out in the part numbering system.
PG20 - 240 - S - 5 - NO
CONTACTS
NO = NORMALLY OPEN
NC = NORMALLY CLOSED
CABLE CORES
4 = 4 CORE 10Amp CABLE
5 = 5 CORE 16Amp CABLE
SUPPLY VOLTAGE
240 = 220 to 240VAC
24 = 24VAC or DC
PRESSURE RANGE
20 = 0 to 20 Bars
CABLE
NO LETTER - 10Amp PLUG & PLAY
HD = HEAVY DUTY 15Amp CABLES 2 X 2M LONG
S = SINGLE CABLE 2M LONG WITH 4 or 5 CORES
 CONSTRUCTION
The PG20 Pressure Guard is corrosion resistant. It is constructed
from high impact glass-reinforced thermoplastic, ceramic and
316 stainless steel. It is ideal for use in potable water, aggressive
bore water, seawater and a huge variety of chemical solutions.
 OPERATING ENVIRONMENT
Ambient Temperature Range 1ºC to 50ºC
Liquid Temperature Range 1ºC to 60ºC, See note below
Ingress Protection Rating IP67
Supply PG20-240
(240VAC Model)
220 to 250VAC 50Hz
Supply PG20-24-S-5
(24VAC/DC Model)
12 to 28 Volts AC or DC at 100mA
 OPERATING RANGE
High Pressure Cut Out Adjustable from 5 to 19 Bars in 15 steps
Low Pressure Cut Out Adjustable from 1 to 15 Bars in 15 steps
Fine Tune Adjustment Range is plus to minus 1 Bar in 16 steps
Start Timer Adjustment
Range
Adjustable from zero to 180 seconds in
16 steps
Maximum Switched Load
PG20-240-S-5
240VAC 50Hz 6Amps
For control circuit applications only
Maximum Switched Load
PG20-24-S-5
240VAC 50Hz 6Amps
For control circuit applications only
Operating Pressure Range 0 to 20 Bars (0 to 300 psi), See note below
Burst Pressure 45 Bars (650 psi)
WARNING SAFETY NOTE: In the interests of safety the PG20
Pressure Guard must NOT be used in hot water applications
(>60ºC).
The PG20 Pressure Guard is designed to operate at pressures up
to 20 Bars (300 psi) and must not be used in applications where
either the static or dynamic pressure exceeds this rating.
 WARRANTY
The Kelco PG20 Pressure Guard is protected by a 12 months
return to base warranty. Full details of our warranty can
be downloaded from: - http://www.kelco.com.au/menu/
information/warranty-statement/
 STANDARDS
The PG20 Pressure Guard is certified to Australian Standards: -
  AS60529-2004
  AS61010.1: 2003
  AS/NZS CISPR 14.1:2003
Dad
Logo